## 900251703 04/08/2013

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
H. H. Brown Retail, Inc.		12/13/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Macro Retailing, LLC	
Street Address:	601 Dual Highway	
City:	Hagerstown	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21740	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1448966	SUPER SHOES
Registration Number:	4182690	FOX RIDGE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: trademark@ipattorneysgroup.com

Correspondent Name: David Chen
Address Line 1: 16 Oxford Road
Address Line 2: 2nd Floor

Address Line 4: Milford, CONNECTICUT 06460

00023-G0003
David Chen
/David Chen/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005000 FRAME: 0147

JP \$65.00 14

900251703

Date:	04/08/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005000 FRAME: 0148

Docket No. 00023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, H. H. Brown Retail, Inc., having its principal place of business at 124

West Putnam Avenue, Greenwich, CT 06830, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is

the owner of United States Trademark Registration Nos. 1448966 for "SUPER SHOES"

and 4182690 for "FOX RIDGE" (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Macro Retailing, LLC, a corporation duly organized and existing

under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having an office at 601 Dual

Highway, Hagerstown, MD 21740 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of

acquiring said trademarks and the respective registrations thereof, together with the

goodwill of the business in connection therewith; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration furnished by Assignee,

the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby

sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right,

title and interest in and to the trademarks and registrations set forth above, together with

the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said trademarks and registrations and

including all claims for damages by reason of infringement of said marks and

registrations with the right to sue for damages and collect the same from and prior to the

date given below, all for the Assignee's use and for the use of its successors and

assigns.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005000 FRAME: 0149

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto caused this instrument to be
signed by its duly authorized officer this 13th day of December
2012.
H. H. Brown Retail, Inc.
By: Name James E. Issler Title: President & C.G.O.
STATE OF CONNECTICUT ) ) ss: COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
) ss:
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )
On this 13 day of DECEMBER, 2012, before me appeared TAMES E. TSSLER, to me known and known to me to be the C.E.O of H. H. Brown Retail, Inc. and who executed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
Dolit Dack_
Notary Public

**RECORDED: 04/08/2013** 

Robert Prach, Notary Public State of Connecticut My Commission Expect 12/31/2012

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005000 FRAME: 0150